

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7430/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2003 in FMA No. 1401/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRANAY MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINA MAJUMDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing addl. documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deba Prasad Baghchi, Adv.

Mr. Shrimangal Sharma, Adv,

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

reply  
ent.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks to file  
to the additional affidavit filed by the respondent.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master